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Accelerate Time-to-Market with Reliable Solutions
that Reduce System Size and Design Complexity

Texas Instruments is the world’s #1 supplier of analog semiconductor ICs, and offers
a complete interface portfolio — including digital isolation, CAN transceivers, and
RS-485 transceivers. Tl Industrial Interface Solutions enable value added designs,
while reducing your system size, cost and design complexity. This winning
combination gives you faster time to market and superior performance.

Industrial Interfaces from Tl Offer
e Products meet and exceed industry standards
e Wide product portfolio to fit a broad range of applications

Recommended Applications

¢ Building & Factory Automation
e Motor Drive & Control

e Metering & Power Infrastructure
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In Vehicle Networking
Field transmitter & Sensor Networks
Communications Equipment

Servers e Security
e Communications Equipment
e S5 7 Digital Isolation
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Digital Isolation Solutions
Industry-Leading Protection with Communication

Digital Isolation from Texas Instruments protects delicate equipment. The capacitive
based technology comes in various channel counts, configurations, speed grades,
and failsafe outputs to meet many design needs. It also is paired with RS-485, CAN,
and other linking topologies to reduce system complexity and size by combining two
key components into one simple package.

Competitive Advantages

Recommended Applications

e High reliability with low Fail In Time (FIT) rating
e Superior timing and immunity
e Approved by major certifications boards

Featured Digital Isolators

Building & Factory Automation

Servers

Communications Equipment
Metering & Power Infrastructure
Motor Drive & Control

Part Number

1S07310

1S071xxCC

1S07521C

1S07420FCC

1S07631FM

1S07230M

1S07242M

1S07641FM

1S07640FM

IS0
Rating

3.0kVrms

2.5kVrms

5.0kVrms

2.5kVrms

2.5kVrms

2.5kVrms

2.5kVrms

5kVrms

5kVrms

Total
Channel

3-4

FWD/REV
Channels

1/0

211, 4/0,
3/1,2/2

17

2/0

21

3/0

2/2

31

4/0

Data Rate
[Mbps]

25 Mbps

50 Mbps

1 Mbps

50 Mbps

150 Mbps

150 Mbps

150 Mbps

150 Mbps

150 Mbps

Power
[3.3V 1Mbps
mA/ch (typ)]

3.16

1.33

1.02

Prop
Delay
Typ ns

37

21-23

20

18

19

Package

8S0IC

16 SSOP

16 S0IC

8S0IC

16 SOIC

16 SOIC

16 SOIC

16 SOIC

16 SOIC

Key Features

PREVIEW: 3.0Vrms Single Channel
Isolation, 25Mbps, Low Power,
with Noise Filter

2.5kVrms Small-Footprint Triple
and Quad Channel Digital Isolators
with Noise Filter

5 KVrms Low-Power Dual
Digital Isolators

2.5kVrms Low-Power 2/0 Dual
Channel Digital Isolator with Fail-
Safe Output Low and Noise Filter

2.5kVrms Low Power Triple Channel,
150Mbps Digital Isolator

2.5kVrms Triple Channel, 3/0,
150Mbps, Digital Isolator

2.5kVrms Quad Channel, 2/2,
150Mbps, Digital Isolator

5kVrms Low Power Quad Channels,
150Mbps Digital Isolators

5kVrms Low Power Quad Channels,
150Mbps Digital Isolators

Visit ti.com/iso to learn more about TlI’s Digital Isolation technologies.
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CAN Transceivers

Widest Portfolio of High-Speed Industrial CAN Solutions

CAN is serial communications bus that enables multiple hosts on a single network
to communicate without the need for a host controller. A single network may
require different CAN solutions complicating the design. TI’s industry-leading
transceivers solve the specialized networking requirements for various applications
and power supply systems.

Competitive Advantages

e Optimized loop times with Flexible Data
(FD) rate support
¢ Low emission and high ESD protection
e Various operating modes (Silent,
Standby, Sleep)
e |Integrated level shifting for low voltage
MiCroprocessors

Featured CAN Transceivers

Recommended Applications

e Building & Factory Automation

e Motor Drive & Control

¢ In Vehicle Networking

e Field transmitter & Sensor Networks
e Communications Equipment

Part Number

SN65HVD265,
266, 267

SNB5HVD255,
256, 257

SN65HVD253
SN65HVD252

SN65HVD251
SN65HVD234
SN65HVD233,
SN65HVD235
SN65HVD232
SN65HVD231
SN65HVD230
SN65HVD1050
SN65HVD1040

1501050

1/0 and
Supply Voltage

3.3V/5V

3.3V/5V

5V
5V

5V

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V
5V
5V

5V

Short Circuit
Protection (V)

-27V to +40V

-27V to +40V

-27V to +40V
-27V to +40V

-36V to +36V

-36V to +36V

-36V to +36V

-4V to +16V
-4V to +16V
-4V to +16V
-27V to +40V
-27V to +40V

-27V to +40V

Supply Current
Typical (mA)

10

10.3

Low Power Mode /
Typical Current (pA)

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

Standby / 275
Standby / 200,
Sleep / 0.05
Standby / 200

N/A
Sleep / 0.04
Standby / 370
N/A
Standby / 5

N/A

Key Features

Flexible Data Rate, Short Prop Delay,
TXD Dominant Time Out, Multi-topology
(optional), Level shifting (optional)

Short Prop Delay, TXD Dominant Time
Out, Multi-topology (optional), Level
shifting (optional)

DeviceNet, Autobaud Loop Back
DeviceNet

Slope Control

Multi Power Modes, Slope Control

Slope Control, Diagnostic Loop Back
(optional), Autobaud Loop Back (optional)
Economical

Slope Control

Slope Control

TXD Dominant Time Out

Bus Wake-up, TXD Dominant Timeout

Isolated CAN with 2.5kV_. . or

. RMS
5KV, Isolation

Visit ti.com/CAN to learn more about TI’'s CAN transceivers.
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RS-485 Transceivers

Broadest, Most Robust RS-485 Portfolio in the Industry

RS-485 is a physical layer standard defining the bidirectional characteristics of
drivers and receivers used to implement a balanced multipoint transmission line.
It is especially valuable in long lines or in severe electrical environments. Tl offers
the broadest RS-485 portfolio in the industry with transceivers that meet the
standard at 5V, 3.3V or 1.8V supply voltage and in half or full duplex modes.

Competitive Advantages

¢ Robust IEC ESD protection

e Reliable in high noise environments

¢ |nnovative products that enable higher
speeds over longer networks

¢ Integrated digital isolation

Featured RS-485 Transceivers

Recommended Applications
Motor Drive & Control

Building & Factory Automation
Communications Equipment
Metering & Power Infrastructure

Security

Part Number
SN65HVDO1
SN65HVD75, 78
SN65HVD73, 74
SN65HVD72, 82
SN65HVD308x
SN65HVD888

SN65LBC184

SN65HVD23, 24

SN65HVD178x,
SN65HVD179x

1S01176T

1S03080, 3082,
3086, 3088

Duplex
Half
Half
Full
Half

Half/Full
Half

Half
Half

Half/Full

Half

Half/Full

Supply Voltage
1.8V/3.3V
3.3V
3.3V
3.3V/5V
5V
5V

5V
5V

5V

5V

5V

Signaling Rate
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
20 Mbps
0.25 Mbps
20 Mbps
0.25 Mbps

0.25 Mbps
25 Mbps

10 Mbps

40 Mbps

20 Mbps

Common Mode Voltage

-7Vto +12V
-7Vto +12V
-7Vto +12V
-7Vio +12V
-7Vto +12V
-7Vto +12V

-7V to +12V

-20V to +25V

20V to +25V

-7Vto +12V

-7Vto +12V

Key Features

1.8V supply, selectable data rate
IEC ESD, high speed

IEC ESD, low power

Noise immunity

Small package at value
Tolerating cross wire faults

IEC ESD, integrated transient
voltage suppressor

High-speed data over long distance
70V fault protection

PROFIBUS with Integrated
transformer driver

Integrated isolation RS-485

Visit ti.com/rs485 to learn more about TI’s RS-485 transceivers.
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Design Resources and References

Tl provides many tools and resources to help you design systems faster.
They include an EVM list with schematics, GUI, layout and a user’s guide.
The user’s guide arms you with important information on proper device

usage, configurations, test modes and more, so you can create your
applications using optimal design methods and materials.

Get more information on TI’s entire family of Industrial Interface products at
ti.com/interface

m A E2E Interface Forum
TI E2E” ti.com/e2einterface
Community

The platform bar, Channel Link, FPD-Link, FPGA-Link, FlatLink, and E2E are trademarks of Texas Instruments.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2014 Texas Instruments Incorporated I TEXAS

Printed in the U.S.A. Almaden Press, INSTRUMENTS
San Jose, CA

SLLY015



IMPORTANT NOTICE

Texas Instruments Incorporated and its subsidiaries (TI) reserve the right to make corrections, enhancements, improvements and other
changes to its semiconductor products and services per JESD46, latest issue, and to discontinue any product or service per JESDA48, latest
issue. Buyers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing orders and should verify that such information is current and
complete. All semiconductor products (also referred to herein as “components”) are sold subject to TI's terms and conditions of sale
supplied at the time of order acknowledgment.

TI warrants performance of its components to the specifications applicable at the time of sale, in accordance with the warranty in TI's terms
and conditions of sale of semiconductor products. Testing and other quality control techniques are used to the extent Tl deems necessary
to support this warranty. Except where mandated by applicable law, testing of all parameters of each component is not necessarily
performed.

Tl assumes no liability for applications assistance or the design of Buyers’ products. Buyers are responsible for their products and
applications using TI components. To minimize the risks associated with Buyers’ products and applications, Buyers should provide
adequate design and operating safeguards.

TI does not warrant or represent that any license, either express or implied, is granted under any patent right, copyright, mask work right, or
other intellectual property right relating to any combination, machine, or process in which TI components or services are used. Information
published by TI regarding third-party products or services does not constitute a license to use such products or services or a warranty or
endorsement thereof. Use of such information may require a license from a third party under the patents or other intellectual property of the
third party, or a license from Tl under the patents or other intellectual property of TI.

Reproduction of significant portions of Tl information in Tl data books or data sheets is permissible only if reproduction is without alteration
and is accompanied by all associated warranties, conditions, limitations, and notices. Tl is not responsible or liable for such altered
documentation. Information of third parties may be subject to additional restrictions.

Resale of TI components or services with statements different from or beyond the parameters stated by TI for that component or service
voids all express and any implied warranties for the associated TI component or service and is an unfair and deceptive business practice.
Tl is not responsible or liable for any such statements.

Buyer acknowledges and agrees that it is solely responsible for compliance with all legal, regulatory and safety-related requirements
concerning its products, and any use of TI components in its applications, notwithstanding any applications-related information or support
that may be provided by TI. Buyer represents and agrees that it has all the necessary expertise to create and implement safeguards which
anticipate dangerous consequences of failures, monitor failures and their consequences, lessen the likelihood of failures that might cause
harm and take appropriate remedial actions. Buyer will fully indemnify Tl and its representatives against any damages arising out of the use
of any Tl components in safety-critical applications.

In some cases, TI components may be promoted specifically to facilitate safety-related applications. With such components, TI's goal is to
help enable customers to design and create their own end-product solutions that meet applicable functional safety standards and
requirements. Nonetheless, such components are subject to these terms.

No Tl components are authorized for use in FDA Class Ill (or similar life-critical medical equipment) unless authorized officers of the parties
have executed a special agreement specifically governing such use.

Only those Tl components which Tl has specifically designated as military grade or “enhanced plastic” are designed and intended for use in
military/aerospace applications or environments. Buyer acknowledges and agrees that any military or aerospace use of TI components
which have not been so designated is solely at the Buyer's risk, and that Buyer is solely responsible for compliance with all legal and
regulatory requirements in connection with such use.

TI has specifically designated certain components as meeting ISO/TS16949 requirements, mainly for automotive use. In any case of use of
non-designated products, Tl will not be responsible for any failure to meet ISO/TS16949.

Products Applications
Audio www.ti.com/audio Automotive and Transportation www.ti.com/automotive
Amplifiers amplifier.ti.com Communications and Telecom  www.ti.com/communications

Data Converters
DLP® Products

DSP

Clocks and Timers
Interface

Logic

Power Mgmt
Microcontrollers
RFID

OMAP Applications Processors
Wireless Connectivity

dataconverter.ti.com

www.dlp.com

dsp.ti.com
www.ti.com/clocks

interface.ti.com

logic.ti.com

power.ti.com
microcontroller.ti.com

www.ti-rfid.com
www.ti.com/omap

Computers and Peripherals
Consumer Electronics
Energy and Lighting
Industrial

Medical

Security

Space, Avionics and Defense
Video and Imaging

Tl E2E Community

www.ti.com/wirelessconnectivity

www.ti.com/computers

www.ti.com/consumer-apps

www.ti.com/energy
www.ti.com/industrial

www.ti.com/medical

www.ti.com/security
www.ti.com/space-avionics-defense

www.ti.com/video
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