# **Industrial Interface Solutions**

Comprehensive, Flexible Portfolio for Many Applications





ti.com/interface 2014

# Accelerate Time-to-Market with Reliable Solutions that Reduce System Size and Design Complexity

Texas Instruments is the world's #1 supplier of analog semiconductor ICs, and offers a complete interface portfolio – including digital isolation, CAN transceivers, and RS-485 transceivers. TI Industrial Interface Solutions enable value added designs, while reducing your system size, cost and design complexity. This winning combination gives you faster time to market and superior performance.

#### Industrial Interfaces from TI Offer

- · Products meet and exceed industry standards
- · Wide product portfolio to fit a broad range of applications

# **Recommended Applications**

- Building & Factory Automation
- Motor Drive & Control
- Metering & Power Infrastructure
- Servers
- Communications Equipment

- In Vehicle Networking
- Field transmitter & Sensor Networks
- Communications Equipment
- Security



# **Digital Isolation Solutions**

# Industry-Leading Protection with Communication

Digital Isolation from Texas Instruments protects delicate equipment. The capacitive based technology comes in various channel counts, configurations, speed grades, and failsafe outputs to meet many design needs. It also is paired with RS-485, CAN, and other linking topologies to reduce system complexity and size by combining two key components into one simple package.

#### **Competitive Advantages**

- High reliability with low Fail In Time (FIT) rating
- Superior timing and immunity
- Approved by major certifications boards

#### **Recommended Applications**

- Building & Factory Automation
- Servers
- Communications Equipment
- Metering & Power Infrastructure
- Motor Drive & Control

#### **Featured Digital Isolators**

Part Number	ISO Rating	Total Channel	FWD/REV Channels	Data Rate [Mbps]	Power [3.3V 1Mbps mA/ch (typ)]	Prop Delay Typ ns	Package	Key Features
IS07310	3.0kVrms	1	1/0	25 Mbps	1.2	37	8 SOIC	PREVIEW: 3.0Vrms Single Channel Isolation, 25Mbps, Low Power, with Noise Filter
IS071xxCC	2.5kVrms	3-4	2/1, 4/0, 3/1, 2/2	50 Mbps	0.85-1.5	21-23	16 SSOP	2.5kVrms Small-Footprint Triple and Quad Channel Digital Isolators with Noise Filter
IS07521C	5.0kVrms	2	1/1	1 Mbps	1.1	9	16 SOIC	5 KVrms Low-Power Dual Digital Isolators
IS07420FCC	2.5kVrms	2	2/0	50 Mbps	1.75	20	8 SOIC	2.5kVrms Low-Power 2/0 Dual Channel Digital Isolator with Fail- Safe Output Low and Noise Filter
IS07631FM	2.5kVrms	3	2/1	150 Mbps	1.8	7	16 SOIC	2.5kVrms Low Power Triple Channel, 150Mbps Digital Isolator
IS07230M	2.5kVrms	3	3/0	150 Mbps	3.16	18	16 SOIC	2.5kVrms Triple Channel, 3/0, 150Mbps, Digital Isolator
IS07242M	2.5kVrms	4	2/2	150 Mbps	3	19	16 SOIC	2.5kVrms Quad Channel, 2/2, 150Mbps, Digital Isolator
IS07641FM	5kVrms	4	3/1	150 Mbps	1.33	7	16 SOIC	5kVrms Low Power Quad Channels, 150Mbps Digital Isolators
IS07640FM	5kVrms	4	4/0	150 Mbps	1.02	7	16 SOIC	5kVrms Low Power Quad Channels, 150Mbps Digital Isolators

Visit **ti.com/iso** to learn more about TI's Digital Isolation technologies.

## **CAN Transceivers**

# Widest Portfolio of High-Speed Industrial CAN Solutions

CAN is serial communications bus that enables multiple hosts on a single network to communicate without the need for a host controller. A single network may require different CAN solutions complicating the design. TI's industry-leading transceivers solve the specialized networking requirements for various applications and power supply systems.

#### **Competitive Advantages**

- Optimized loop times with Flexible Data (FD) rate support
- Low emission and high ESD protection
- Various operating modes (Silent, Standby, Sleep)
- Integrated level shifting for low voltage microprocessors

#### **Recommended Applications**

- Building & Factory Automation
- Motor Drive & Control
- In Vehicle Networking
- Field transmitter & Sensor Networks
- Communications Equipment

#### **Featured CAN Transceivers**

Part Number	I/O and Supply Voltage	Short Circuit Protection (V)	Supply Current Typical (mA)	Low Power Mode / Typical Current (µA)	Key Features
SN65HVD265, 266, 267	3.3V/5V	-27V to +40V	10	N/A	Flexible Data Rate, Short Prop Delay, TXD Dominant Time Out, Multi-topology (optional), Level shifting (optional)
SN65HVD255, 256, 257	3.3V/5V	-27V to +40V	10	N/A	Short Prop Delay, TXD Dominant Time Out, Multi-topology (optional), Level shifting (optional)
SN65HVD253	5V	-27V to +40V	13	N/A	DeviceNet, Autobaud Loop Back
SN65HVD252	5V	-27V to +40V	13	N/A	DeviceNet
SN65HVD251	5V	-36V to +36V	14	Standby / 275	Slope Control
SN65HVD234	3.3V	-36V to +36V	6	Standby / 200, Sleep / 0.05	Multi Power Modes, Slope Control
SN65HVD233, SN65HVD235	3.3V	-36V to +36V	6	Standby / 200	Slope Control, Diagnostic Loop Back (optional), Autobaud Loop Back (optional)
SN65HVD232	3.3V	-4V to +16V	10	N/A	Economical
SN65HVD231	3.3V	-4V to +16V	10	Sleep / 0.04	Slope Control
SN65HVD230	3.3V	-4V to +16V	10	Standby / 370	Slope Control
SN65HVD1050	5V	-27V to +40V	6	N/A	TXD Dominant Time Out
SN65HVD1040	5V	-27V to +40V	6	Standby / 5	Bus Wake-up, TXD Dominant Timeout
IS01050	5V	-27V to +40V	10.3	N/A	Isolated CAN with 2.5kV <sub>RMS</sub> or 5kV <sub>RMS</sub> Isolation

Visit ti.com/CAN to learn more about TI's CAN transceivers.

## **RS-485 Transceivers**

# Broadest, Most Robust RS-485 Portfolio in the Industry

RS-485 is a physical layer standard defining the bidirectional characteristics of drivers and receivers used to implement a balanced multipoint transmission line. It is especially valuable in long lines or in severe electrical environments. TI offers the broadest RS-485 portfolio in the industry with transceivers that meet the standard at 5V, 3.3V or 1.8V supply voltage and in half or full duplex modes.

#### **Competitive Advantages**

- Robust IEC ESD protection
- Reliable in high noise environments
- Innovative products that enable higher speeds over longer networks
- Integrated digital isolation

#### **Recommended Applications**

- Motor Drive & Control
- Building & Factory Automation
- Communications Equipment
- Metering & Power Infrastructure
- Security

#### **Featured RS-485 Transceivers**

Part Number	Duplex	Supply Voltage	Signaling Rate	Common Mode Voltage	Key Features
SN65HVD01	Half	1.8V/3.3V	20 Mbps	-7V to +12V	1.8V supply, selectable data rate
SN65HVD75, 78	Half	3.3V	50 Mbps	-7V to +12V	IEC ESD, high speed
SN65HVD73, 74	Full	3.3V	20 Mbps	-7V to +12V	IEC ESD, low power
SN65HVD72, 82	Half	3.3V/5V	0.25 Mbps	-7V to +12V	Noise immunity
SN65HVD308x	Half/Full	5V	20 Mbps	-7V to +12V	Small package at value
SN65HVD888	Half	5V	0.25 Mbps	-7V to +12V	Tolerating cross wire faults
SN65LBC184	Half	5V	0.25 Mbps	-7V to +12V	IEC ESD, integrated transient voltage suppressor
SN65HVD23, 24	Half	5V	25 Mbps	-20V to +25V	High-speed data over long distance
SN65HVD178x, SN65HVD179x	Half/Full	5V	10 Mbps	20V to +25V	70V fault protection
IS01176T	Half	5V	40 Mbps	-7V to +12V	PROFIBUS with Integrated transformer driver
IS03080, 3082, 3086, 3088	Half/Full	5V	20 Mbps	-7V to +12V	Integrated isolation RS-485

Visit ti.com/rs485 to learn more about TI's RS-485 transceivers.

# **Design Resources and References**

TI provides many tools and resources to help you design systems faster. They include an EVM list with schematics, GUI, layout and a user's guide. The user's guide arms you with important information on proper device usage, configurations, test modes and more, so you can create your applications using optimal design methods and materials.

Get more information on TI's entire family of Industrial Interface products at ti.com/interface



E2E Interface Forum ti.com/e2einterface

The platform bar, Channel Link, FPD-Link, FPGA-Link, FlatLink, and E2E are trademarks of Texas Instruments. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.



#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Texas Instruments Incorporated and its subsidiaries (TI) reserve the right to make corrections, enhancements, improvements and other changes to its semiconductor products and services per JESD46, latest issue, and to discontinue any product or service per JESD48, latest issue. Buyers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing orders and should verify that such information is current and complete. All semiconductor products (also referred to herein as "components") are sold subject to TI's terms and conditions of sale supplied at the time of order acknowledgment.

TI warrants performance of its components to the specifications applicable at the time of sale, in accordance with the warranty in TI's terms and conditions of sale of semiconductor products. Testing and other quality control techniques are used to the extent TI deems necessary to support this warranty. Except where mandated by applicable law, testing of all parameters of each component is not necessarily performed.

TI assumes no liability for applications assistance or the design of Buyers' products. Buyers are responsible for their products and applications using TI components. To minimize the risks associated with Buyers' products and applications, Buyers should provide adequate design and operating safeguards.

TI does not warrant or represent that any license, either express or implied, is granted under any patent right, copyright, mask work right, or other intellectual property right relating to any combination, machine, or process in which TI components or services are used. Information published by TI regarding third-party products or services does not constitute a license to use such products or services or a warranty or endorsement thereof. Use of such information may require a license from a third party under the patents or other intellectual property of the third party, or a license from TI under the patents or other intellectual property of TI.

Reproduction of significant portions of TI information in TI data books or data sheets is permissible only if reproduction is without alteration and is accompanied by all associated warranties, conditions, limitations, and notices. TI is not responsible or liable for such altered documentation. Information of third parties may be subject to additional restrictions.

Resale of TI components or services with statements different from or beyond the parameters stated by TI for that component or service voids all express and any implied warranties for the associated TI component or service and is an unfair and deceptive business practice. TI is not responsible or liable for any such statements.

Buyer acknowledges and agrees that it is solely responsible for compliance with all legal, regulatory and safety-related requirements concerning its products, and any use of TI components in its applications, notwithstanding any applications-related information or support that may be provided by TI. Buyer represents and agrees that it has all the necessary expertise to create and implement safeguards which anticipate dangerous consequences of failures, monitor failures and their consequences, lessen the likelihood of failures that might cause harm and take appropriate remedial actions. Buyer will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against any damages arising out of the use of any TI components in safety-critical applications.

In some cases, TI components may be promoted specifically to facilitate safety-related applications. With such components, TI's goal is to help enable customers to design and create their own end-product solutions that meet applicable functional safety standards and requirements. Nonetheless, such components are subject to these terms.

No TI components are authorized for use in FDA Class III (or similar life-critical medical equipment) unless authorized officers of the parties have executed a special agreement specifically governing such use.

Only those TI components which TI has specifically designated as military grade or "enhanced plastic" are designed and intended for use in military/aerospace applications or environments. Buyer acknowledges and agrees that any military or aerospace use of TI components which have *not* been so designated is solely at the Buyer's risk, and that Buyer is solely responsible for compliance with all legal and regulatory requirements in connection with such use.

TI has specifically designated certain components as meeting ISO/TS16949 requirements, mainly for automotive use. In any case of use of non-designated products, TI will not be responsible for any failure to meet ISO/TS16949.

#### Products Applications

Audio www.ti.com/audio Automotive and Transportation www.ti.com/automotive Communications and Telecom Amplifiers amplifier.ti.com www.ti.com/communications **Data Converters** dataconverter.ti.com Computers and Peripherals www.ti.com/computers **DLP® Products** www.dlp.com Consumer Electronics www.ti.com/consumer-apps

DSP **Energy and Lighting** dsp.ti.com www.ti.com/energy Clocks and Timers www.ti.com/clocks Industrial www.ti.com/industrial Interface interface.ti.com Medical www.ti.com/medical logic.ti.com Logic Security www.ti.com/security

Power Mgmt power.ti.com Space, Avionics and Defense www.ti.com/space-avionics-defense

Microcontrollers microcontroller.ti.com Video and Imaging www.ti.com/video

RFID www.ti-rfid.com

OMAP Applications Processors <a href="https://www.ti.com/omap">www.ti.com/omap</a> TI E2E Community <a href="https://example.com/omap">e2e.ti.com/omap</a>

Wireless Connectivity <u>www.ti.com/wirelessconnectivity</u>